JUN-09-2006 14:27

WARE FRESSOLA

2032615676 P.01

Form PTO-1595

911-005.012-3/03JAB001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

FAX: 571-273-0140

Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Please record the attached document

4 37-		2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ics).	
David L. Phillips		Name: ITT Industries	
Ned Santos			
William B.	McDonough		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Si No		Address: 3500 N. Spaulding Avenue	
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
		City: Chicago	
Assignment		State: IL ZIP Code: 60618	
Security Agreement Change of Name		C Thited States	
Other:		Country: United States	
Execution Date: 9 May 2006		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
1 Appellants	on number(s) or patent number(s):	1	
4. Applicatio	n number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s):	
	Additional numbers at	 tached?□ Yes ⊠ No	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:			
document should be mailed:			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Name:	William J. Barber		
Address:	Ware, Fressola, Van Der Shuys &	Enclosed	
	Adolphson LLP		
	Bradford Green, Bldg. Five	I Charge deposit account	
]	755 Main St., P.O. Box 224		
		Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account	
City:	Monroe		
State:	CT ZIP Code: 06468	8. Deposit account number: <u>23-0442</u>	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9 Statemen	t And Signature:		
To the best	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information i	s true and Correct and, the attached document is either an original	
document or a true copy of the original document.			
William J. Barber		8 June 2006	
		Signature Date	
		-	
ļ	Custor	mer No.: 4955 Total number of pages including cover shcct(s):	
┣────		Page 1 of 3.	
L			

PATENT REEL: 017767 FRAME: 0354

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, David L. Phillips residing at 2601 W. Aurora #4, Santa Ana, California and a citizen of the United States of America, Ned Santos residing at 26711 Rio Bravo Circle, Lake Forest, California and a citizen of the United States of America and William B. McDonough residing at 7876 Orchid Drive, Huntington Beach, California a citizen of the United States of America having invented a certain Early Warning and Protection for Heat Exchange Systems, identified as Docket No. 911-005.012-3/03JAB001, and described in a patent application filed 26 January 2006 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Patent Application Serial No. 11/342,304, which claims benefit to provisional application serial no. 60/647,537, filed 26 January 2005, being the owner of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, ITT Industries of Chicago, Illinois, a corporation of the State of Illinois (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire United States right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all U.S. Patents to be obtained therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid U.S. Patent application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to be said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate with said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested, execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the date after their signatures

L.S. <u>Havid L. Phillips</u> <u>9 May 06</u>
State of California)) ss:
County of Orange)
On this <u>of</u> day of <u></u> , 2006, before me personally appeared David L. Phillips, to me personally known and known to me to be the person show signed this foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the signing of same as their free act and deed.



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 017767 FRAME: 0355

L.S. Nett Saltos 5/9/06
State of California)
) ss: County of Orange)
On this \underline{qTh} day of \underline{ftons} , 2006, before me personally appeared Ned Santos, to me personally known and known to me to be the person show signed this foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the signing of same as their free act and deed.
(Seal)
L.S. William B. McDonough 5/9/04
State of California)
) ss: County of Orange)
On this day of day of 2006, before me personally appeared William B. McDonough, to me personally known and known to me to be the person show signed this foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the signing of same as their free act and decd.
(Seal) TERRI BOOTH Comm. \$ 1508289 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA Commo Commy by Comm. Espites August 17, 2008

RECORDED: 06/09/2006